
KURRABA RD

KIRRIBILLI

BROOKVALE

MANLY VALE

MANLY

BALGOWLAH

ST LEONARDS

ARTARMON 

  

CROWS NEST

NORTH  SYDNEY

AVALON

NEWPORT

MONA VALE

NARRABEEN

COLLAROY

DEE WHY

NORTH 
CURL CURL

FRESHWATER

QUEENSCLIFF

FAIRLIGHT

LINDFIELD

LANE COVE

LINDFIELD 

LANE COVE

NORTH CURL CURL

AVALON

ROSEVILLE

MIDDLE COVE

CASTLECRAG

NORTHBRIDGE

CAMMERAY

BEAUTY POINT

QUEENWOOD SENIOR SCHOOL

QUEENWOOD JUNIOR SCHOOL

MOSMAN PREP

CREMORNE
(SPOFFORTH)

CREMORNE

Bus Services 
2020



AVA
LO

N

N
O

R
T

H
 C

U
R

L C
U

R
L

LIN
D

FIELD

LA
N

E C
O

V
E

STOP AM PM

Avalon – Avalon Pde  
(STA bus stop just before Old Barrenjoey Rd) 210754 06:40 4:40

Newport – Shops (STA bus stop near Caltex) 210619 06:45 4:35

Mona Vale – Barrenjoey Rd  
(STA bus stop opposite Pittwater Rd) 2103106 06:50 4:30

Warriewood – Pittwater Rd, at Caltex 210145 06:53 4:23

Narrabeen – Pittwater Rd  
(STA bus stop near Waterloo Rd) 210125 06:55 4:20

Collaroy – Pittwater Rd  
(STA bus stop outside The Collaroy) 209722 07:00 4:15

Dee Why – Pittwater Rd  
(STA bus stop near Howard Ave) 209924 07:05 4:10

Brookvale - Warringah Mall (main STA bus stop) 2100145 07:10 4:05

Manly Vale – Condamine St  
(STA bus stop opposite King St) 209324 07:15 4:00

Manly – Belgrave St at Raglan St (Tennis Courts) 209552 07:23 3:52

Balgowlah Boys High 209334 07:30 3:45

Queenwood Senior 208882 07:50 3:28

Queenwood Junior 2088144 08:00 3:15

Mosman Prep 08:03 3:17

STOP AM PM

Lane Cove – Longueville Rd 206679 07.05 4:10

Artarmon – Pacific Hwy near Gore Hill 206428 07:12 4:05

St Leonards Station 206523 07:16 4:01

Crows Nest – Pacific Hwy 2065137 07:19 3:58

North Sydney Station – Blue St 206015 07:25 3:52

Kirribilli – Corner Clarke Rd 206060 07:29 3:48

Neutral Bay – Kurraba Rd opposite 
208934 07:32 3:45

Cremorne – Murdoch St after Bannerman Rd 209047 07:36 3:41

Cremorne – Spofforth St near Rangers Rd 209054 07:40 3:37

Mosman – Belmont Rd near Cowles Rd No Bus Stop 07:44 3:31

Queenwood Senior 208882 07:50 3:25

Queenwood Junior 2088144 08:00 3.15

Mosman Prep 08:03 3:17

STOP AM PM

North Curl Curl (Griffin opp Pitt) 209958 07:10 4:15

Curl Curl – Adams St 209634 07:13 4:12

Freshwater Shops – Lawrence St  (AM) 209623 07:20

Freshwater Shops – Dowling St / Lawrence St (PM) 209623 4:05

Queenscliff – SLS Club 209558 07:25 4:00

Fairlight – Sydney Rd / Woods Pde 209440 07:30 3:55

Beauty Point – Pear Bay Ave 2088208 07:41 3:43

Balmoral – Medusa St before Spit Rd 2088212 07:44 3:40

Queenwood Senior 208882 07:50 3:30

Queenwood Junior 2088144 08:00 3:15

Mosman Prep 08:03 3:17

STOP AM PM

Lindfield Station – Lindfield Ave 207061 07:10 4:06

Roseville – Boundary St after Archer St 206930 07:15 4:01

Eastern Valley Way BF Victoria Ave 206818 07:18 3:58

Castlecrag – Eastern Valley Way BF Edinburgh 206829 07:21 3:55

Northbridge – Strathallen Ave 206352 07:25 3:50

Cammeray – Miller St 206213 07:30 3:45

Cammeray – Carter and Tiley St 206224 07:32 3:42

Cremorne – Gerard St OPP Benelong Rd 209061 07:36 3:40

Queenwood Senior 208882 07:50 3:30

Queenwood Junior 2088144 08:00 3:20

Mosman Prep 08:03 3:22

Information is correct at time of printing; services are subject to change. 

FOR UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION OR TO BOOK VISIT:  
QUEENWOOD.NSW.EDU.AU/student-life/school-transport



Senior School girls may consider the following services:

257	 Balmoral and Chatswood via Crows Nest
144	 Spit Junction and Chatswood via Crows Nest
230	 Spit Junction and North Sydney
L90	 Express service Spit Junction and Chatswood
430	 Express service Spit Junction, Inner West via City
244	 Spit Junction and Wynyard
B-LINE	 Spit Junction to Northern Beaches
114	 Royal North Shore via Mosman Shops to Balmoral 

Junior School girls may consider the following services 
(Mosman Shops):

257	 Balmoral and Chatswood via Crows Nest
230	 Mosman Wharf and North Sydney
244	 Chowder Bay and Wynyard
247	 Taronga Zoo and Wynyard
227	 Mosman Junction and Milsons Pt
246	 Balmoral Heights and Wynyard
114	 Royal North Shore via Mosman Shops to Balmoral

To plan a journey between home and school,  
use the NSW transport trip planner: transportnsw.info/trip

For further information about the Queenwood bus  
service please contact: 

BUSINESS OFFICE:
q@queenwood.nsw.edu.au  
+ 61 2 8968 7790

For specific enquiries about the bus route please  
contact Forest Coachlines on +61 2 9485 0698

HOW TO APPLY 
FOR FREE 
STUDENT TRAVEL

Complete the online 
application form at  
opal.com.au/ 
about-opal/opal-for-
school-students

Transport for NSW 
then processes the 
application. Once 
approved, the School 
Opal Card will be sent 
to the home address 
you provided in the 
application.

REMEMBER Parents 
must apply for 
students aged 15 and 
under. Students must 
apply if aged 16 and 
over.

FACEBOOK.COM/QUEENWOODSCHOOL
TWITTER/INSTAGRAM@QUEENWOODSCHOOL


